
COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ 
OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES 0085 

495 UPPER PARK DRIVE, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060 
(831) 458-7150 FAX: (831) 458-7139 

MICHAEL J. DEVER, ADMINISTRATOR 

April 3,2002 AGENDA: APRIL 23,2002 

Board of Directors 
Corralitos Geologic Hazard Abatement District 
7 11 Ocean Street 
Smta Cruz, CA 95060 

SUBJECT: DEMOLITION CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

hlembers of the Board: 

7 his contact provides for the demolition of the structure at 1 133 Amesti Road under the Landslide Hazard 
blitigation Program. Because of a number of delays in the escrow process for acquisition of this property, I 

along with adverse site conditions caused by early fall rains, the demolition of this structure could not be 
completed by the end of the original contract term. In order to approve payment for the demolition, the 
tl:rm of the contract must be extended from June 30,2001 to January 30,2002. 

It is, therefore, RECOMMENDED that your Board approve the attached contract amendment and authorize 
t'le Emergency Services Administrator to execute the amendment on behalf of the County. 

Sincerelv. s 

Emergency SeNces Administrator 

XECOMMENDED: 

Susan A. Mauriello 
County Administrative Officer 

CC: Randazzo Enterprises 

Attachment: Amendment to Agreement 
ADM - 29 

23 



)PR-05-2002 F R I  01 : 45 PM RANDAZZO ENTERP ISES FAX NO, 831 633 4588 
vu r r c l rn l l  14:q/ St i  COUNTY EOC T E h 4 0 8  458 7 1 1 7  

MENDMEN" TO AGREEMEW 

P, 03 
P,  002 

0 0 8 6  

The partics hmto agree to amend that certais Agreement dated August 22,2000 by a d  between thc County 
of Smta CW and Randmzu Enterprises by extending thc term ofthe zrgrccrncnt M January 30,2002. 

A11 other pmvisione of said Agreemant shall remain the same. 

Dated: 

BY: 

23 



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ 0087  
REQUE- FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT 

TO: Board of Supervisors 
County Administrative Offce 
Auditor Controller 

AGREEMENT TYPE (Check One) Gcuditure Agreement Revenue Agreement 0 

The Board of Supervisors is hereby requested to approve the attached agreement and authorize the execution of same. 
~~~~~ 

a1d Randazzo E n t e r p r i s e s ,  13550 B l a c k i e  Road, C a s t r o v i l l e ,  CA 95012 (Name/Address) 

- January 30, 2002 

3. Period of the agreement is from -ust 77.  7000 to January 30, 2002 

4. A,Itiipated Cost is $-e t n o r ig ina l  c o s t  Fixed Monthly Rate 0 Annual Rate 0 Not to Exceed 

Remarks: t e rm  e x t e n s i o n  on ly ,  t o t a l  c o n t r a c t  c o s t  remains 18,200 

5. Cetail: 0 On Continuing Agreements List for W - . Page CC- Contract No: @ 2 26 OR lS Tm Agreement 
3 Sectionn No Board letter required, will be listed under Item 8 
3 Sectionm .Board letter required 
7 SectionIV Revenue Agreement 

6. Appropriations/Revenues are available and are budgeted in 700130 (Index) 3451 (Sub object) 

NOTE: I F  ~WROPRIAnONS ARE INSUFFICIENT, ATTACHED COMPLETED ~ u p 7 4  OR A U D ~ ~  - 
are have been 

Propmal and account 

Energency Serv ices  A d m i n i s t r a t o r  (DepVAgency Head) to execute on behalf of the 
D i s t r i c t  

- 

Disbibution: 
Board of Supervisors - White State of California 
Auditor Controller - Canary County of Santa Guz 
Auditor-Controller - Pink I ex-officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa QUZ, 
Department - Gold State Of California, do hereby certify that the foregoing request for approval of agreement was ap- 

proved by said Board of Supervisors as recommended by the County Administrative office tqt an 
order duty entered in the minutes of said Board on 20- 

ADM - 29 (8/01) 
Title I, Section 300 Proc Man By: Deputy Clerk 

--. 
AUCTrOR-CONTROLLER USE ONLY 

TCllO $ L 
Auditor Description Amount Index Sub object 


